PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKHAIL KOZLOV	05/27/2016
WILLIAM CATALDO	05/27/2016
JEFFREY CARON	05/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMD MILLIPORE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	290 CONCORD ROAD	
City:	BILLERICA	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15033940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5058981818

Email: kevin.lemack@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: NIELDS, LEMACK & FRAME, LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5

Address Line 4: WESTBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-13/217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. LEMACK
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Lemack/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=P-13-217-Assignment#page1.tif source=P-13-217-Assignment#page2.tif source=P-13-217-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503869350 REEL: 038904 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mikhail Kozlov, William Cataldo and Jeffrey Caron have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in a patent application of the United States of America entitled, "Protein Separations Using An Acrylamide Containing Filter" said application for United States Patent having been executed by us filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2016 under Serial No. 15/033,940; (PCT/US2014/064230, filed November 6, 2014); and

WHEREAS, **EMD Millipore Corporation** of 290 Concord Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EMD Millipore Corporation, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the provisional application therefore aforesaid and any letters patent that may issue therefrom in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including divisionals, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof; said interest to be held by EMD Millipore Corporation, for its own use and behalf, and its successors, assigns or nominees, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said EMD Millipore Corporation as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and we hereby further authorize EMD Millipore Corporation to apply for Letters Patent in our name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **EMD Millipore Corporation**, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

PATENT REEL: 038904 FRAME: 0002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this 27 4 day	
of 100/2 2016?	
Mikhail Kozlov // // // // // // // // // // // // //	
State of Maraskands)	
County of Nickling 33	
On this	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this 27 day of 1/04 2016.	
<u>////////////////////////////////////</u>	
State of <u>Number of State</u>	
On this 27 day of, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared William Cataldo, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were (a) at least one current document issued by a federal or state	
povernment agency bearing the photographic image of the individual's face and signature; or (b) dentification of an individual based on my personal knowledge of the identity of the principal, to	
be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	, e
- Mixida Mark	gar.

W My Commission Expires on November 28, 2015

My commission expires _//_21/_2019

IN VALLUESS AAHEREDL' I HEKERT SET WA HAND AND	APPIX MY SEAL THIS / 72 111 DA
OF	6.
INVENTOR SIGNATURE:	
INVENTOR NAME: Jeffrey Caron	
WITNESS:	
WITNESS SIGNATURE:	
WITNESS NAME: Max M Chase	·
DATE 5-19-2016	

RECORDED: 06/14/2016

PATENT REEL: 038904 FRAME: 0004